

In the 16th line of the 7th section strike out the word "was" and insert the words "or they may have been."

In the 18th line of the same section after the word "person" insert the words "or persons."

In the 17th line of the same section after the word "vacancy" insert the words "or vacancies."

In the 22d line of the same section after the word "time" when it first occurs in said line, insert the words "day and"

In the 23d line of the same section strike out the words "or much time."

In the 22d line of the 16th section strike out the words "or its."

In the 24th line of the same section after the word "her" insert the words "or their," and strike out the word "it."

In the 16th line of the same section strike out the words "a jury of twelve" and insert the word "twenty."

In the 20th line of the same section strike out the word "twelve" and insert the word "twenty."

In the 23d line of the 16th section strike out "three" and insert "four."

In the 24th line of the same strike out the word "nine" and insert the word "twelve"

In the 35th line of the same section after the word "of" strike out the word "his" and insert "Allegany," and after the word "county" insert the word "court."

In the 43d line of the same section strike out the words "valued for the company."

In the 45th line of the same section strike out the words "or its," and after the word "his" insert the word "her."

In the 2d line of the 19th section strike out "16th" and insert "17th."

In the 23d line of the 16th section after the word "agent" insert the words "or being present, either party shall refuse to strike."

In the 10th line of the 24th section strike out the word "and" and insert the word "or,"

• The bill was then read through the third time and passed.

Mr. Dennis from the committee to which was referred the bill entitled, an act to repeal all such parts of the constitution and form of government as relate to the division of So-